

**GRANT WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT  
FEE SCHEDULE**

(Effective January 1, 2019)

GWSD\Rules&Regs\Forms\FeeSchedule\January2019.xls

**ANNUAL BILLING FEES**

**SEWER SERVICE FEES:**

|   |          |  |
|---|----------|--|
| Single Family Residential Base Usage Fee:         | \$170.50 | Up to 60,064 gallons average annual water usage<br>(Includes \$97.50 for capital reserves) |
| Multi-Family Residential Base Usage Fee per Unit: | \$106.00 | Up to 60,064 gallons average annual water usage<br>(Includes \$48.00 for capital reserves) |
| Residential Fee for Above Base Usage:             | \$2.20   | Per 1,000 gallons above 60,064 gallons   |
| Non-residential Usage Fee:                        | \$2.70   | Per 1,000 gallons, minimum invoice \$289.00  |

**UNDERDRAIN SERVICE FEES:**

|   |          |   |
|---|----------|---|
| Single Family Residential Underdrain Fee:         | \$118.50 | (Includes \$25.00 for capital reserves) |
| Multi-Family Residential Underdrain Fee per Unit: | \$103.00 | (Includes \$25.00 for capital reserves) |

**DELINQUENT FEES:**

|                                |          |  |
|--------------------------------|----------|--|
| Delinquent Notice Fee:         | \$5.00   | Charged to all accounts unpaid after 30 days<br>A billing statement will be mailed to the premises   |
| 2nd Delinquent Notice Fee:     | \$20.00  | Charged to accounts unpaid after 60 days<br>A 2nd billing statement will be mailed to the premises<br>and/or known mailing address   |
| 3rd Delinquent Notice Fee:     | \$50.00  | Charged to all accounts unpaid after 75 days<br>A delinquent statement will be mailed to the<br>premises and/or known mailing address via certified,<br>return receipt mail and regular mail   |
| 4th Delinquent Notice Fee:     | \$80.00  | Charged to all accounts unpaid after 90 days for<br>which it has been determined the premise is not vacant<br>A notice will be posted at the premise stating that<br>the water will be shut off in 5 days if payment not<br>received                           |
| Water Shut Off or Turn on Fee: | \$50.00  | Fee charged for water to be turned off or on   |
| Lien Filing Fee:               | \$400.00 | Charged to all accounts unpaid after 90 days for<br>which it has been determined the premise is vacant<br>A lien is placed with the County for collection<br>(\$50 assessed when lien hearing notice is mailed<br>remaining \$350 assessed when lien is filed) |

**OTHER FEES AND CHARGES**

|  |           |   |
|--|-----------|---|
| Utility Transfer Fee:  | \$45.00   |   |
| Insufficient Funds Charge:                                     | \$75.00   |   |
| Charge Back Charge for Credit Cards:                           | \$75.00   |   |
| Fee for Residential Underdrain Variance:                       | \$250.00  |   |
| Fee for Grease Trap Design Review and Inspection               | \$400.00  | Minimum charge - Actual design and construction<br>review costs will be charged to the customer |
| Grease Trap Inspection Fee:                                    | \$100.00  | Per inspection, billed annually   |
| Fee for Grease Trap Re-inspection:                             | \$160.00  | Charged to all customers who fail initial inspection  |
| Fine for Oil and Grease Removal System Violations:             | \$100.00  | Plus actual costs for pumping of grease trap  |
| Fine for Unauthorized Sewer and Underdrain Tap Connections:    | \$500.00  | Per day, until permit application is submitted,<br>approved and all fees and fines are paid     |
| Fine for Unauthorized Discharges and/or Pollutants into Mains: | \$500.00  | Per day, until unauthorized discharge is stopped  |
| Contractor Licensing Fee/Renewal Fee:                          | \$30/\$15 |   |
| District Research and Retrieval Fee:                           | \$30/hr   |   |